CITY COUNCIL

Lori Wilson, Mayor Alma Hernandez, Mayor Pro-Tem Wanda Williams Jane Day Mike Hudson



CITY COUNCIL MEETING

First and Third Tuesday Every Month

CITY OF SUISUN CITY

701 Civic Center Blvd. Suisun City, California 94585 Incorporated October 9, 1868

2022 Safe & Sane Fireworks Sales

- The dates for accepting applications will be January 3rd through February 2nd 5:00 pm
- The lottery will be February 9th at 10:00 am
- The date for execution of the Fireworks Wholesaler Distribution Agreement will be May 2nd.
- The no-later-than date for the Wholesaler Public Education Plan will be May 27th
- Permissible hours of sale of Safe and Sane Fireworks shall be 12:00 pm to 9:00 pm on June 28th and from 9:00 am to 9:00 pm, June 29th through July 4th.
- Permissible hours of use It shall be unlawful to discharge any "Safe and Sane Fireworks" except during the hours of 9:00 am to 10:00 pm, June 28th through July 5th.
- All unsold fireworks and accompanying litter shall be cleared from the sales locations by 5:00 p.m. July 6th.
- Firework stands shall be removed from their temporary locations by 12:00 p.m. on July 10th

Return Applications to:

Suisun City Hall Attn: Donna Pock, City Clerk Fireworks Application 701 Civic Center Blvd. Suisun City, CA 94585 For More Information Contact:

Suisun City Fire Department Fire Marshal 621 Pintail Drive Suisun City, CA 94585 (707) 421-7205